For 2010

)

WHEREAS, the City Clerk has caused a review of the filing dates for candidates filing for elective office in order to provide ample time to prepare election packets and file a Statement of Candidates to be placed on the Linn County ballots; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has heard the report of the Lebanon City Clerk and comments from staff.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE LEBANON CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Section 4 of Resolution 6 (2008) is to be amended to read: *The City Clerk/Elections Official shall normally review/certify candidates as eligible for elective office in the order of receipt of complete nominating papers as they may be filed with the City Clerk on July 12 through 5:00 p.m. July 30 during a municipal election year.*

Passed by the Lebanon City Council by a vote of 5 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor this 14th day of April, 2010.

叉

Kerineth I. Toombs, Mayor Bob Elliott, Council President

ATTESTED:

Linda Kaser, City Člerk